Foreign currency risk management
The Group does not undertake any material transactions denominated in foreign currencies. All contracts are denominated
in Australian dollars.

Santa Fe Minerals Limited
30 June 2021 Annual Financial Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Page 46

NOTE 16: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as it has cash at floating and fixed interest rates. The following tables summaries
the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables,
moved by 1%, with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as shown.

The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2021 and 2020, and represents management’s judgement of a
reasonably possible movement.

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2021 Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate
%

-1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.16% 3,438,103 (34,381) (34,381) 34,381 34,381

Trade and other receivables  - 8,181 - - - -

Other financial assets - 20,752 - - - -

Equity investments designated at FVTPL - 886,469 - - - -

 - 4,353,505 (34,381) (34,381) 34,381 34,381

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  - 24,782 - - - -

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2020 Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate
%

-1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.16% 4,397,616 (43,976) (43,976) 43,976 43,976

Trade and other receivables  - 40,058 - - - -

Other financial assets - 14,374 - - - -

Equity investments designated at FVTPL - 38,587 - - - -

 - 4,490,635 (43,976) (43,976) 43,976 43,976

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  - 51,547 - - - -

None of the Company’s trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are interest bearing (2020: nil).

Equity price risks
The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investment assets. All of the Group’s investments are publicly
traded. The Group’s exposure to equity price risks at balance date is not material and no sensitivity analysis has been
performed.

Santa Fe Minerals Limited
30 June 2021 Annual Financial Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements